transaction will be preceded by some operations of corporate reorganisation, and particularly the no-objection decision 
from the Competition Authority is pending, whose implementation is expected in the short term. It also informed that 
the portfolio of the assets held by MOTA-ENGIL, and in the corresponding share, will be sold by 275 (two hundred and 
seventy-five) million Euros (equity value) and includes the port concessions, held by the MOTA-ENGIL GROUP  in Portugal, 
Spain and Peru, as well as the company of logistical support services TRANSITEX. 

Self-tender operation by MOTA-ENGIL AFRICA, delisting request and increase of the GROUP’S share capital

[...]

preceded by some operations of corporate reorganisation, and particularly the no-objection decision from the Competition 
Authority is pending, whose implementation is expected in the short term. It also informed that the portfolio of the assets 
held by MOTA-ENGIL, and in the corresponding share, will be sold by 275 (two hundred and seventy-five) million Euros (equity 
value) and includes the port concessions, held by the MOTA-ENGIL GROUP  in Portugal, Spain and Peru, as well as the company 
of logistical support services TRANSITEX. 

Following this transaction, the Group has recorded the assets and liabilities associated to the subsidiaries above as non-